



## Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

## **RESOLUTION 2022 - 73**

## RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF MARGARET FISHER, MD – MCRHC ALTERNATE COMMISSIONER FOR SEA BRIGHT BOROUGH

**WHEREAS**, Margaret (Meg) Fisher, M.D. has been an MCRHC Alternate Member for Sea Bright Borough since August 7, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Fisher has been a vital and informative member and has contributed greatly to the MCRHC; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Fisher was appointed as an Associate Medical Director for the MCRHC in 2022; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Meg Fisher has contributed greatly to public health in her various roles at the Unterberg Children's Hospital at Monmouth Medical Center, Central Jersey Family Health Consortium, Special Advisor to the NJ Commissioner of Health during the COVID-19 Pandemic and many more; and

**WHEREAS**, the MCRHC is proud and happy for her appointment as the Acting Deputy Commissioner of Health at the New Jersey Department of Health, we are also saddened by her resignation from the MCRHC; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby accepts the resignation of Margaret (Meg) Fisher, MD and thank her vast and varied contributions to public health and the MCRHC, wishes her the best in her present/future endeavors for the improvement of public health in New Jersey; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Commission is directed to inform Dr Fisher that her resignation has been accepted by presenting a copy of this Resolution to her,

MOVED: Sea Bright (Roman) SECONDED: Spring Lake (Donahue) IN FAVOR: 9 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on September 27, 2022.

Leonard Giles, DMD

Dr. Leonard Giles, President Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

<u>Marita Kresge</u>

Marita Kresge, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1